## Terms of Use

This Site <u>www.nashnz.org.nz</u> is owned and operated by National Association of Steel-Framed Housing Inc (NASH).

Any reference to "we", "our" or "us" in these Site Terms shall mean NASH. The term "you" refers to the user or viewer of the Site. If you do not agree to be bound by these Site Terms, then you should stop accessing, using, or browsing this Site.

This website belongs to NASH, the materials and content on this website are our intellectual property. The names, images, and logos identifying NASH and any third parties and their information, products, and services, are proprietary marks of NASH or third parties. No other use of our logos, or any third party logos, accessed via this website, is permitted without prior approval from the relevant owner. Requests for permission to use our logos should be directed to the website owner.

NASH may change this website at any time without notice. While we do our best to ensure that information available on this website is website is accurate and free from errors, we do not guarantee its accuracy. There may be interruptions or delays on the website that we can't prevent. Likewise, while we do our best to prevent the presence of viruses or malicious code on this website, we cannot guarantee this outcome.

The information on this Site have been prepared in accordance with New Zealand law but may not satisfy the laws of other countries. If you reside in, or access this Site from, a country other than New Zealand ("User Country"), you acknowledge that:

- (a) if the information and these Site Terms satisfy the laws of the User Country, then you are entitled to use and access the Site.
- (b) if the information and these Site Terms do not satisfy the laws of the User Country, then this Site is not intended for your use, and you are not entitled to rely on the information contained on this Site. If you do so, you agree to indemnify National Association of Steel-Framed Housing Inc (NASH) for any loss or damage which may incur as a result.

If you have any questions or concerns in relation to the Site, services or terms and conditions, please contact us via email info@nashnz.org.nz.